

NAAC ACCREDITED P.O.-SUBARNAPUR, DIST. – NADIA, WEST BENGAL, PIN- 741249 **Email:** <u>haringhatamahavidyalaya@rediffmail.com</u> Website: <u>www.haringhatamahavidyalaya.org</u>

Ref. No: 10393/24/H.M/ Notice /Holiday

Date: 23.03.2024

NOTICE

All the students and staff of Haringhata Mahavidyalaya are hereby informed that the college will remain closed on 25.03.2024 and 26.03.2024.

This is for information.

Teacher-in-Charge Haringhata Mahavidyalaya

Stution 23 83 Quy

Teacher-in-Charge Haringhata Mahavio; alaya

Necessary information to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Administrator, (S.D.O, Kalyani), Haringhata Mahavidyalaya,
- 2. Head Clerk,
- 3. Notice Board,
- 4. Guard File,
- 5. College Website.